

BID TABULATION FORM

DATE:

CONTRACT #: D7POC420

TIP#: NA

WBS #: 7.104139B, 7.104119B, 7.204111.3

COUNTY: Guilford

DESCRIPTION: GUARDRAIL AND GUIDERAIL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

Nickelston Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 133 Lawsonville, NC 27022
--

Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
10	SP	Remove and Replace Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)	8,500	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 255,000.00
20	SP	Remove and Replace Steel Beam Guardrail, Triple Corrugated (Rail Only)	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
30	SP	Remove and Replace Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved (Rail Only)	175	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,950.00
40	863	Remove Existing Guardrail	300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
50	862	Steel Beam Guardrail	250	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00
60	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (MASH)	3,000	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 96,000.00
70	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	150	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00
80	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced	200	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00
90	862	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
100	862	20" Tubular Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	50	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
110	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal Sections	2	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
120	862	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal Sections	3	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
130	SP	Guardrail End Unit, Type TL-2	10	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00
140	SP	Guardrail End Unit, Type TL-3	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
150	862	Guardrail End Unit, Type C.A.T.-1	15	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
160	SP	Guardrail End Unit, Type A.T.-1	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
170	862	W-TR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Sections	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
180	862	25' Clear Span Guardrail Section	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
190	862	Additional 8 ft. ea. Guardrail Post (including post, block & all hardware)	5	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
200	862	Additional 9 ft. ea. Guardrail Post (including post, block & all hardware)	5	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
210	862	Additional Guardrail Post	375	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,375.00
220	862	Extra Length Guardrail Post	10	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
230	SP	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail Post & Block Assembly	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
240	SP	Guardrail Post & Block Assembly for Steel Beam Guardrail	10	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
250	SP	Guardrail Post & Block Assembly for Double Faced Guardrail	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
260	SP	Guardrail Post and Block Assembly with Anchor	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
270	863	Base Plate Post for Culvert	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
280	865	Impact Attenuator, Type TL-3	3	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
290	SP	Nose Piece Assembly for Heavy Duty Crash Attenuator	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

BID TABULATION FORM

DATE:

CONTRACT #: D7POC420

TIP#: NA

WBS #: 7.104139B, 7.104119B, 7.204111.3

COUNTY: Guilford

DESCRIPTION: GUARDRAIL AND GUIDERAIL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

Nickelston Industries, Inc.
P.O. Box 133
Lawsonville, NC 27022

Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount Bid
300	SP	Attenuator	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
310	SP	Attenuator	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
320	SP	Fender Panel Assembly for Heavy Duty Crash Attenuator	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
330	SP	Diaphragm Assembly for Heavy Duty Crash Attenuator	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
340	SP	Bracket Cartridge Assembly for Heavy Duty Crash Attenuator	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
350	SP	Shim Kit Rail Guide for Heavy Duty Crash Attenuator	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
360	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type III	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
370	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
380	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-83	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
390	SP	Remove & Replace Damaged Concrete Footing for Impact Attenuator	3	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
400	865	Cable Guiderail	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
410	865	Additional Guiderail Post	5	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00
420	SP	Cable Guiderail Splice	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
430	SP	Cable Guiderail Turnbuckle	5	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
440	865	Cable Guiderail Anchor Unit	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
450	SP	Remove and Reset Cable Guiderail Post	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
460	SP	Remove & Reset Guidetail Anchor Unit	10	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
470	SP	Re-Tension Cable Guiderail	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
480	SP	Additional Delineators	20	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
490	SP	Emergency Mobilization	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
500	SP	Work Zone Traffic Control for Multilane	210	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
510	SP	Work Zone Traffic Control for Two-Lane Road	20	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
520	1190	Law Enforcement	1,000	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
530	SP	Work Zone Presence Lighting	14	EA	\$25.00	\$ 350.00
540	SP	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	24	EA	\$20.00	\$ 480.00
						\$ 999,905.00